PER-OLOF ASTRAND
KAARE RODAHL

PHY SIOLOGICAL BASES
OF EXERCISE



Textbook of
Work
Physiology



TEXTBOOK OF WORK PHYSIOLOGY
Physiological Bases of Exercise

Copyright © 1977, 1970 by McGraw-Hill, Inc.

All rights reserved.

Printed in the United States of America.

No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted,

in any form or by any means,

electronic, mechanical, photocopying,

recording, or otherwise,

without the prior written permission of the publisher.

1234567890D0D0O783210987

This book was set in Times Roman by Black Dot, Inc.
The editors were Nelson W. Black and James R. Belser;
the cover was designed by Nicholas Krenitsky;

the production supervisor was Robert C. Pedersen.
New drawings were done by J & R Services, Inc.

R. R. Donnelly & Sons Company was printer and binder.

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Kstrand, Per Olof.
Textbook of work physiology.

(McGraw-Hill series in health education, physical
education, and recreation)

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Work—Physiological aspects. 2. Exercise—

Physiological effect. |. Rodahl, Kéare, date
joint author. Il. Title.
QP301.A23 1977 612'.042 76-55390

ISBN 0-07-002406-5



McGRAW-HILL SERIES
IN HEALTH EDUCATION,
PHYSICAL EDUCATION, AND RECREATION

DEOBOLD B. VAN DALEN, Consulting Editor

ASTRAND AND RODAHL
Textbook of Waork Physiology: Physiological Bases of Exercise

JENSEN AND SCHULTZ
Applied Kinesiology

JERNIGAN AND VENDIEN
Playtime: A World Recreation Handbook

METHENY
Movement and Meaning

SHIVERS AND CALDER
Recreational Crafts: Programming and Instructional Techniques

SINGER
Coaching, Athletics, and Psychology



extbook of
Work
Physiology

PHYSIOLOGICAL BASES OF EXERCISE
Second Edition

PER-OLOF ASTRAND, M.D.

Professor, Department of Physiology
Swedish College of Physical Education
Stockholm, Sweden

KAARE RODAHL, M.D.

Director, Institute of Work Physiology
Professor, Norwegian College of Physical Education
Oslo, Norway

McGraw-Hill Book Company

New York St. Louis San Francisco Auckland
Bogota Dusseldorf ~ Johannesburg

London Madrid Mexico Montreal

New Delhi Panama Paris Sao Paulo
Singapore Sydney Tokyo Toronto



To

PROFESSOR ERIK HOHWU CHRISTENSEN,

who first introduced us to the field of work physiology.
It is to a large measure due to his encouragement

and continuous and active interest

that the writing of this book was undertaken.



Preface

The purpose of this new, revised edition of the Textbook of Work Physiology is
the same as that of the original text: to bring together into one volume the
various factors affecting human physical performance in a manner that is
comprehensible to the physiologist, the physical educator, and the clinician.
Contrary to most of the conventional textbooks of physiology, in which the
emphasis is on the regulation of the various functions of the body at rest, the
regulatory mechanisms studied during physical activity have been especially
emphasized in this book. It is assumed that the reader has some knowledge of
elementary physics and chemistry, as well as human anatomy and physiology.
However, to facilitate the understanding of some of the physiological and
biochemical events encountered during work stress and physical exercise, a
certain amount of basic physiology and biochemistry has been included.

In the selection of the material, an attempt has been made to meet the
modern needs of the student of physical education at both the undergraduate
and the postgraduate levels. More references have been included than is
customary in most textbooks. Inevitably, since the submission of our revised
manuscript, new developments have taken place which we were not able to
include in this edition.

We are aware of the fact that the curriculum in many physical education
programs does not permit such a comprehensive study of physiology as this
book may entail. For this reason, each chapter has been written as a fairly
complete entity, relatively independent of the rest of the book. With this
arrangement, the book may also be useful for those students who wish to
penetrate more deeply into a particular field or a limited area of study.

It is our hope that this text may be useful not only in the teaching of
physical education but also in the teaching of clinical and applied physiology
and that it may serve to stimulate the appreciation of the role of physical
education for young and old, in health and disease.

Much of the unpublished material included in this book has been gathered
in collaboration with our colleagues at the College of Physical Education in
Stockholm, and at the Institute of Work Physiology and the College of Physical
Education in Oslo. Their kind cooperation is gratefully acknowledged. We have
also benefited greatly from personal association and frequent discussions with



xviii PREFACE

our many colleagues in these institutions. We are especially indebted to O.
Gronnerod and O. Vaage for their valuable contribution in the revision of
Chapter 2 and to O. Vaage and N. Secher in preparing the section on rowing in
Chapter 16.

We are also very grateful for the technical assistance given us by Karin
Marina and Joan Rodahl in the preparation of the manuscript.

Per-Olof Astrand
Kaare Rodahl



Textbook of
Work
Physiology



ontents

PREFACE xvii

Chapter One
PHYSICAL ACTIVITY 1

Chapter Two

ENERGY LIBERATION AND TRANSFER 9
Energy Transformation 12
High energy phosphates 15
The Oxidation of Fuel I8
Anaerobic energy yield 20
Aerobic energy yield 21
ATP formation 24
Energy Yield 26
Control Systems 28
Interplay between Anaerobic and Aerobic Energy Yield 30
Relative Importance of the Different Energy Stores 31
Summary 33
References 34
Chapter Three
MUSCLE CONTRACTION 35
Architecture 37
Myofibrillar Fine Structure 42
Interaction of Actin and Myosin 46
At rest 46
Excitation 46
Contraction 46
Relaxation 47
Different Fiber Types 49

References 51

vii



viii CONTENTS

Chapter Four

NEUROMUSCULAR FUNCTION 53
The Motoneuron and Transmission of Nerve Impulses 56
Anatomy 56
Resting membrane potential 57
Facilitation-excitation 60
Inhibition 64
Inhibition and excitation 66
Nerve conduction velocity 67
Transmission of Impulses from Nerve Axon to Skeletal Muscle:
The Motor Unit 68
Reflex Activity and Some of the Basic Functions of Proprioceptors 71
Renshaw cells and other inhibitory interneurons 73
The gamma motor system 74
The Golgi tendon organs 77
Reciprocal inhibition (innervation) 78
Joint receptors 78
The resting and activated muscle 78
Lateral inhibition 79
Supraspinal control of motoneurons 79
Cerebral motor cortex 80
Cerebellum 83
Various nuclei in the brain involved in movement 86
Integration of the neuronal activity in movement 87
Learning 91
Properties of the Muscle and Muscular Contraction 94
The motor unit 94
Mechanical work 98
Posture 99
Muscle length and speed of contraction 101
“Regulation of strength™ 105
Coordination 114
Degeneration and regeneration of nerves 114
Muscle fatigue 115
Sore muscles 121
Muscle Strength, Sex, and Age 121
References 124

Chapter Five

BLOOD AND BODY FLUIDS 129
Body Fluids 131
Blood 133

Volume 133

Cells 134



CONTENTS

Plasma
Specific heat
Buffer action-blood pH-CO, transport
Viscosity
References

Chapter Six
CIRCULATION

Heart
Cardiac muscle
Blood flow
Pressures during a cardiac cycle
Innervation of the heart
Hemodynamics
Mechanical work and pressure
Hydprostatic pressure
Tension
Flow and resistance
Blood Vessels
Arteries
Arterioles
Capillaries
Capillary structure and transport mechanisms
Filtration and osmosis
Diffusion-filtration
Veins
Vascularization of skeletal muscles
Regulation of Circulation at Rest
Arterial blood pressure and vasomotor tone
The heart and the effect of nerve impulses
Control and effects exerted by the central nervous system (CNS)
Mechanoreceptors in systemic arteries
Posture
Other receptors
Regulation of Circulation during Exercise
Cardiac Output and the Transportation of Oxygen
Efficiency of the heart
Venous blood return
Cardiac output and oxygen uptake
Oxygen content of arterial and mixed venous blood
Stroke volume
Heart rate
Blood pressure
Type of exercise

135
135
135
139
140

141

143
143
144
144
146
147
148
148
149
150
152
152
154
155
156
157
158
159
159
161
162
163
164
166
167
169
170
176
176
178
180
182
186
189
191
193



x CONTENTS

Heart volume

Age

Training and cardiac output
Summary
References

Chapter Seven
RESPIRATION

Main Function
Anatomy and Histology
Airways
Blood vessels
Nerves
“Air Condition”
Filtration and Cleansing Mechanisms
Mechanics of Breathing
Pleurae
Respiratory muscles
Total resistance to breathing
Volume Changes
Terminology and methods for the determination of “static’
volumes
Age and sex
“Dynamic” volumes
Compliance
Airway Resistance
Pulmonary Ventilation at Rest and during Work
Methods
Pulmonary ventilation during exercise
Dead space
Tidal volume—respiratory frequency
Respiratory work (respiration as a limiting factor in physical work)
Diffusion in Lung Tissues, Gas Pressures
Ventilation and Perfusion
Oxygen Pressure and Oxygen-Binding Capacity of the Blood
Regulation of Breathing
Rest
Central chemoreceptors
Peripheral chemoreceptors
Simultaneous effect of hypoxia and variations in Pe»
Exercise
Hypoxic drive during exercise
Breathlessness (Dyspnea)
Second Wind
High Air Pressures, Breath Holding, Diving

’

194
195
196
198
199

207

209
211
211
215
216
217
217
218
218
219
220
221

224
223
225
226
226
227
227
228
229
233
235
236
242
244
245
246
247
248
250
251
255
256
257
258



CONTENTS

High air pressures
Breath holding—diving
References

Chapter Eight
SKELETAL SYSTEM

The Many Functions of Bone
Evolution of the Skeletal System
Structure

Function

Growth

Repair—Adaptation

Joints

Ligaments and Tendons
Pathophysiology of the Back
References

Chapter Nine
PHYSICAL WORK CAPACITY

Demand—Capability
Aerobic Processes
Work load and duration of work
Intermittent work
Prolonged work
Muscular mass involved in exercise
Anaerobic Processes
Oxygen deficit-lactic acid production
In summary
Lactic acid distribution and disappearance
Oxygen debt
Interrelation between Aerobic and Anaerobic Energy yield
Maximal Aerobic Power—Age and Sex
Psychological Factors
References

Chapter Ten
EVALUATION OF PHYSICAL WORK CAPACITY
ON THE BASIS OF TESTS

Physical Fitness Tests

Tests of Maximal Aerobic Power
Direct determination
The Douglas bag method
Work test procedures

258
259
262

267

269
269
270
271
274
275
276
281
282
286

289

291
293
295
299
302
305
307
308
311
312
313
315
318
325
326

331

333
334
334
339
339



xii

Bicycle ergometer
Treadmill
Prediction from data obtained at rest or submaximal test
Procedures
Performance of the test
Choice of load
Evaluation of the work test
References

Chapter Eleven
BODY DIMENSIONS AND MUSCULAR WORK

Statics
Dynamics
Force
“Chin-ups™
Time
Acceleration
Frequencies
Running speed
Jumping
Maximal running speed for children
Kinetic energy
External work
Energy supply
Maximal aerobic power in children
Maximal aerobic power in women
Maximal cardiac output
Heart weight, oxygen pulse
Heart rate
Secular increase in dimension
Old age
Summary
References

Chapter Twelve
PHYSICAL TRAINING

Introduction
Training Principles
Continuous versus intermittent exercise
Training of muscle strength
Training of anaerobic power
Training of aerobic power
Year-round training

CONTENTS

340
341
343
355
356
358
358
361

367

369
371
371
371
372
372
372
373
373
374
376
376
376
378
379
379
381
383
383
385
385
387

389

391
393
398
403
403
404
410



CONTENTS

Psychological aspects
Tests
Biological Long-Term Effects
Locomotive organs
Oxygen-transporting system
Training of cardiac patients
Recovery from exercise
Mechanical efficiency. technique
Body composition
Blood lipids
Hormones
Psychological changes
References

Chapter Thirteen
APPLIED WORK PHYSIOLOGY

Introduction
Factors Affecting the Ability to Perform Sustained Physical Work
Assessment of Work Load in Relation to Work Capacity
Assessment of the maximal aerobic power
Assessment of the physical work load
Assessment of the organism’s response to the total stress of work
Energy Expenditure of Work, Rest, and Leisure
Classification of work
Daily rates of energy expenditure
Energy expenditure during specific activities
Fatigue
General physical fatigue
Local muscular fatigue
Circadian Rhythms and Performance
Circadian rhythms in the human
Shift work
Effects of Menstruation
References

Chapter Fourteen
NUTRITION AND PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE

Introduction
Nutrition in General
Digestion

Energy Metabolism and the Factors Governing the Selection of Fuel

for Muscular Work
Regulatory Mechanisms

xiii

411
413
413
413
423
434
435
436
436
437
437
437
438

447

449
450
452
453
453
459
461
461
463
466
472
472
473
474
474
474
475
477

481

483
484
485

487
499



xiv

Food for the Athlete
Events lasting less than | hour
Events lasting between | and 2 hours
Events lasting for several hours

Physical Activity, Food Intake, and Body Weight

Energy balance

Regulation of food intake

“Ideal” body weight

Obesity

Slimming diets

Optimal supply of nutrients
References

Chapter Fifteen
TEMPERATURE REGULATION

Heat Balance
Methods of Assessing Heat Balance
Magnitude of Metabolic Rate
Effect of Climate

Cold

Heat
Effect of Work
Temperature Regulation
Acclimatization

Heat

Cold
Limits of Tolerance

Normal climate

Failure to tolerate heat

Upper limit of temperature tolerance

Age

Sex

State of training
Coordinated Movements
Mental Work Capacity
Water Balance

Normal water loss

Thirst

Water deficit
Practical Application

Physical work

Warm-up

Radiation

Air motion

CONTENTS

504
505
505
505
508
508
511
512
512
514
515
517

523

526
527
529
530
530
533
535
541
545
545
547
550
550
550
551
552
553
553
553
554
554
554
555
556
561
561
562
563
565



