PER-OLOF ÅSTRAND KAARE RODAHL

PHYSIOLOGICAL BASES OF EXERCISE

## Textbook of Work Physiology

### TEXTBOOK OF WORK PHYSIOLOGY

Physiological Bases of Exercise

Copyright © 1977, 1970 by McGraw-Hill, Inc.
All rights reserved.
Printed in the United States of America.
No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

### 1234567890D0D0783210987

This book was set in Times Roman by Black Dot, Inc. The editors were Nelson W. Black and James R. Belser; the cover was designed by Nicholas Krenitsky; the production supervisor was Robert C. Pedersen. New drawings were done by J & R Services, Inc. R. R. Donnelly & Sons Company was printer and binder.

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data Astrand, Per Olof.

Textbook of work physiology.

(McGraw-Hill series in health education, physical education, and recreation)

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Work—Physiological aspects. 2. Exercise—Physiological effect. I. Rodahl, Kåre, date joint author. II. Title.
QP301.A23 1977 612'.042 76-55390
ISBN 0-07-002406-5

### McGraw-Hill Series IN HEALTH EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION, AND RECREATION

DEOBOLD B. VAN DALEN, Consulting Editor

ASTRAND AND RODAHL Textbook of Work Physiology: Physiological Bases of Exercise

JENSEN AND SCHULTZ Applied Kinesiology

JERNIGAN AND VENDIEN

Playtime: A World Recreation Handbook

METHENY

Movement and Meaning

SHIVERS AND CALDER

Recreational Crafts: Programming and Instructional Techniques

SINGER

Coaching, Athletics, and Psychology

# Textbook of Work Physiology

PHYSIOLOGICAL BASES OF EXERCISE Second Edition

### PER-OLOF ÅSTRAND, M.D.

Professor, Department of Physiology Swedish College of Physical Education Stockholm, Sweden

### KAARE RODAHL, M.D.

Director, Institute of Work Physiology Professor, Norwegian College of Physical Education Oslo, Norway

### McGraw-Hill Book Company

New York St. Louis San Francisco Auckland
Bogotá Düsseldorf Johannesburg
London Madrid Mexico Montreal
New Delhi Panama Paris São Paulo
Singapore Sydney Tokyo Toronto

To

### PROFESSOR ERIK HOHWÜ CHRISTENSEN,

who first introduced us to the field of work physiology. It is to a large measure due to his encouragement and continuous and active interest that the writing of this book was undertaken.

### **Preface**

The purpose of this new, revised edition of the *Textbook of Work Physiology* is the same as that of the original text: to bring together into one volume the various factors affecting human physical performance in a manner that is comprehensible to the physiologist, the physical educator, and the clinician. Contrary to most of the conventional textbooks of physiology, in which the emphasis is on the regulation of the various functions of the body at rest, the regulatory mechanisms studied during physical activity have been especially emphasized in this book. It is assumed that the reader has some knowledge of elementary physics and chemistry, as well as human anatomy and physiology. However, to facilitate the understanding of some of the physiological and biochemical events encountered during work stress and physical exercise, a certain amount of basic physiology and biochemistry has been included.

In the selection of the material, an attempt has been made to meet the modern needs of the student of physical education at both the undergraduate and the postgraduate levels. More references have been included than is customary in most textbooks. Inevitably, since the submission of our revised manuscript, new developments have taken place which we were not able to include in this edition.

We are aware of the fact that the curriculum in many physical education programs does not permit such a comprehensive study of physiology as this book may entail. For this reason, each chapter has been written as a fairly complete entity, relatively independent of the rest of the book. With this arrangement, the book may also be useful for those students who wish to penetrate more deeply into a particular field or a limited area of study.

It is our hope that this text may be useful not only in the teaching of physical education but also in the teaching of clinical and applied physiology and that it may serve to stimulate the appreciation of the role of physical education for young and old, in health and disease.

Much of the unpublished material included in this book has been gathered in collaboration with our colleagues at the College of Physical Education in Stockholm, and at the Institute of Work Physiology and the College of Physical Education in Oslo. Their kind cooperation is gratefully acknowledged. We have also benefited greatly from personal association and frequent discussions with

xviii PREFACE

our many colleagues in these institutions. We are especially indebted to O. Grönneröd and O. Vaage for their valuable contribution in the revision of Chapter 2 and to O. Vaage and N. Secher in preparing the section on rowing in Chapter 16.

We are also very grateful for the technical assistance given us by Karin Marina and Joan Rodahl in the preparation of the manuscript.

Per-Olof Åstrand Kaare Rodahl

## Textbook of Work Physiology

### Contents

PREFACE	XVII
Chapter One PHYSICAL ACTIVITY	1
Chapter Two ENERGY LIBERATION AND TRANSFER	9
Energy Transformation  High energy phosphates The Oxidation of Fuel  Anaerobic energy yield  Aerobic energy yield  ATP formation  Energy Yield  Control Systems Interplay between Anaerobic and Aerobic Energy Yield Relative Importance of the Different Energy Stores  Summary  References	12 15 18 20 21 24 26 28 30 31 33 34
Chapter Three MUSCLE CONTRACTION	35
Architecture Myofibrillar Fine Structure Interaction of Actin and Myosin At rest Excitation Contraction Relaxation Different Fiber Types References	37 42 46 46 46 47 49 51

vii

Chapter Four NEUROMUSCULAR FUNCTION	53
The Motoneuron and Transmission of Nerve Impulses	56
Anatomy	56
Resting membrane potential	57
Facilitation-excitation	60
Inhibition	64
Inhibition and excitation	66
Nerve conduction velocity	67
Transmission of Impulses from Nerve Axon to Skeletal Muscle:	
The Motor Unit	68
Reflex Activity and Some of the Basic Functions of Proprioceptors	71
Renshaw cells and other inhibitory interneurons	73
The gamma motor system	74
The Golgi tendon organs	77
Reciprocal inhibition (innervation)	78
Joint receptors	78
The resting and activated muscle	78
Lateral inhibition	79
Supraspinal control of motoneurons	79
Cerebral motor cortex	80
Cerebellum	83
Various nuclei in the brain involved in movement	86
Integration of the neuronal activity in movement	87
Learning	91
Properties of the Muscle and Muscular Contraction	94
The motor unit	94
Mechanical work	98
Posture	99
Muscle length and speed of contraction	101
"Regulation of strength"	105
Coordination	114
Degeneration and regeneration of nerves	114
Muscle fatigue	115
Sore muscles	121
Muscle Strength, Sex, and Age	121
References	124
Chapter Five	400
BLOOD AND BODY FLUIDS	129
Body Fluids	131
Blood	133
Volume	133
Cells	134

CONTENTS

Plasma Specific heat Buffer action-blood pH-CO <sub>2</sub> transport	135 135 135
Viscosity	139
References	140
	2 200
Chapter Six CIRCULATION	141
Heart	143
Cardiac muscle	143
Blood flow	144
Pressures during a cardiac cycle	144
Innervation of the heart	146
Hemodynamics	147
Mechanical work and pressure	148
Hydrostatic pressure	148
Tension	149
Flow and resistance	150
Blood Vessels	152
Arteries	152
Arterioles	154
Capillaries	155
Capillary structure and transport mechanisms	156
Filtration and osmosis	157
Diffusion-filtration	158
Veins	159
Vascularization of skeletal muscles	159
Regulation of Circulation at Rest	161
Arterial blood pressure and vasomotor tone	162
The heart and the effect of nerve impulses	163
Control and effects exerted by the central nervous system (CNS)	164
Mechanoreceptors in systemic arteries	166
Posture	167
Other receptors	169
Regulation of Circulation during Exercise	170
Cardiac Output and the Transportation of Oxygen	176
Efficiency of the heart	176
Venous blood return	178
Cardiac output and oxygen uptake	180
Oxygen content of arterial and mixed venous blood	182
Stroke volume Heart rate	186
	189
Blood pressure Type of exercise	191
Type of exercise	193

Heart volume	194
Age	195
Training and cardiac output	196
Summary References	198
References	199
Chapter Seven RESPIRATION	207
Main Function	209
Anatomy and Histology	211
Airways	211
Blood vessels	215
Nerves	216
"Air Condition"	217
Filtration and Cleansing Mechanisms	217
Mechanics of Breathing	218
Pleurae	218
Respiratory muscles	219
Total resistance to breathing	220
Volume Changes	221
Terminology and methods for the determination of "static"	
volumes	221
Age and sex	223
"Dynamic" volumes	225
Compliance	226
Airway Resistance	226
Pulmonary Ventilation at Rest and during Work	227
Methods	227
Pulmonary ventilation during exercise	228
Dead space	229
Tidal volume—respiratory frequency	233
Respiratory work (respiration as a limiting factor in physical work)	235
Diffusion in Lung Tissues, Gas Pressures	236
Ventilation and Perfusion	242
Oxygen Pressure and Oxygen-Binding Capacity of the Blood	244
Regulation of Breathing	245
Rest	246
Central chemoreceptors	247
Peripheral chemoreceptors	248
Simultaneous effect of hypoxia and variations in $P_{CO2}$	250
Exercise  Hypoxic drive during exercise	251
Hypoxic drive during exercise	255
Breathlessness (Dyspnea) Second Wind	256
High Air Pressures, Breath Holding, Diving	257 258
THEN THE TICSSUICS, DICALI HORUME, DIVINE	4.70

CONTENTS xi

High air pressures Breath holding—diving References	258 259 262
Chapter Eight SKELETAL SYSTEM	267
The Many Functions of Bone Evolution of the Skeletal System Structure Function Growth Repair—Adaptation Joints Ligaments and Tendons Pathophysiology of the Back References	269 269 270 271 274 275 276 281 282 286
Chapter Nine PHYSICAL WORK CAPACITY	289
Demand—Capability Aerobic Processes  Work load and duration of work Intermittent work Prolonged work Muscular mass involved in exercise Anaerobic Processes Oxygen deficit—lactic acid production In summary Lactic acid distribution and disappearance Oxygen debt Interrelation between Aerobic and Anaerobic Energy yield Maximal Aerobic Power—Age and Sex Psychological Factors References	291 293 295 299 302 305 307 308 311 312 313 315 318 325 326
Chapter Ten EVALUATION OF PHYSICAL WORK CAPACITY ON THE BASIS OF TESTS	331
Physical Fitness Tests Tests of Maximal Aerobic Power Direct determination The Douglas bag method Work test procedures	333 334 334 339 339

xii

Bicycle ergometer Treadmill Prediction from data obtained at rest or submaximal test Procedures Performance of the test Choice of load Evaluation of the work test References  Chapter Eleven	340 341 343 355 356 358 358 361
BODY DIMENSIONS AND MUSCULAR WORK	367
Statics Dynamics Force "Chin-ups" Time Acceleration Frequencies Running speed Jumping Maximal running speed for children Kinetic energy External work Energy supply Maximal aerobic power in children Maximal aerobic power in women Maximal cardiac output Heart weight, oxygen pulse Heart rate Secular increase in dimension Old age Summary	369 371 371 371 372 372 373 373 373 374 376 376 376 378 379 379 381 383 383
References	387
Chapter Twelve PHYSICAL TRAINING	389
Introduction Training Principles Continuous versus intermittent exercise Training of muscle strength Training of anaerobic power Training of aerobic power Year-round training	391 393 398 403 403 404 410

CONTENTS	xiii
----------	------

Psychological aspects	411
Tests	413
Biological Long-Term Effects	413
Locomotive organs	413
Oxygen-transporting system	423
Training of cardiac patients	434
Recovery from exercise	435
Mechanical efficiency, technique	436
Body composition	436
Blood lipids	437
Hormones	437
Psychological changes	437
References	438
Chapter Thirteen	
APPLIED WORK PHYSIOLOGY	447
Introduction	449
Factors Affecting the Ability to Perform Sustained Physical Work	450
Assessment of Work Load in Relation to Work Capacity	452
Assessment of the maximal aerobic power	453
Assessment of the physical work load	453
Assessment of the organism's response to the total stress of work	459
Energy Expenditure of Work, Rest, and Leisure	461
Classification of work	461
Daily rates of energy expenditure	463
Energy expenditure during specific activities	466
Fatigue	472
General physical fatigue	472
Local muscular fatigue	473
Circadian Rhythms and Performance	474
Circadian rhythms in the human	474
Shift work	474
Effects of Menstruation	475
References	477
Charter Faurican	
Chapter Fourteen NUTRITION AND PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE	481
Introduction	483
Nutrition in General	484
Digestion	485
Energy Metabolism and the Factors Governing the Selection of Fuel	,00
for Muscular Work	487
Regulatory Mechanisms	499

XÍV CONTENTS

Food for the Athlete  Events lasting less than 1 hour  Events lasting between 1 and 2 hours  Events lasting for several hours  Physical Activity, Food Intake, and Body Weight  Energy balance  Regulation of food intake  "Ideal" body weight  Obesity  Slimming diets  Optimal supply of nutrients  References	504 505 505 508 508 511 512 512 514 515
Chapter Fifteen TEMPERATURE REGULATION	523
Methods of Assessing Heat Balance Magnitude of Metabolic Rate Effect of Climate  Cold Heat Effect of Work Temperature Regulation Acclimatization Heat Cold Limits of Tolerance Normal climate Failure to tolerate heat Upper limit of temperature tolerance Age Sex State of training Coordinated Movements Mental Work Capacity Water Balance Normal water loss Thirst Water deficit Practical Application Physical work	526 527 529 530 530 533 535 541 545 545 547 550 550 550 551 552 553 553 553 554 554 554 555 556 556
Warm-up Radiation Air motion	562 563 565